19 PUBUC SAFETY.

Submitted by: Chainnan of the Assembly at the
request of the Mayor

Prepared by: Anchorage Police Department
For Reading: AUGUST 29, 2000

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2000 - 255

THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That the sum of FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS ($584,319), is appropriated from the U.S.
Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Local Law Enforcement Block Grant
(LLEBG) Program to the Federal Categorical Grants Fund (241), Anchorage Police
Department for underwriting projects to reduce crime and improve public safety.

Section 2. That the sum of SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
TWENTY FOUR DOLLARS ($64,924) as a match from the Anchorage Metropolitan
Police Service Area Fund (151) to the Federal Categorical Grant Fund (241) for the
purpose of underwriting projects to reduce crime and improve public safety.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage andSection 3